GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ORDER

Bhubaneswar Dated the: 2/4/2004

WORKS-OE-I-MISC-0001-2022 6003 /W, In supersession of this Department Office Order No.11983 Dt.20.07.2023,the Principal Secretary to Government, Works Department being the Appointing Authority of this Department, has been pleased to delegate the power of Head of Office of the employees of Works Department to Sri Dipak Ranjan Das, IAS, Additional Secretary to Government under Rule-2(xv-a) of OGFR, Vol-I, to authenticate the pension papers of retired employees of Works Department.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Principal Secretary

Be orly horn

Memo No. 6004 W. Dated 2/4/24

Copy forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Treasury Officer, Special Treasury No-II, OLA Campus, Bhubaneswar / All Departments of Government for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 6005 W. Dated 2/4/94

Copy forwarded to the E.I.C.(C), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / All Chief Engineer, Works Department / Chief Architect, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chairman-cum-Managing Director, OB&CC Ltd., Bhubaneswar / All Superintending Engineer, Works Department / All Executive Engineers, Works Department for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

2/4/24 Memo No. 6006 W. Dated

Copy forwarded to the P.S. to Secretary to Government, Works Department for kind information of Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government, Works Department.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 6007 W. Dated 214/24

Copy forwarded to all Officers / all Sections of Works Department / OSWAS Control Room / Guard File for information and necessary action. Be orlogory

Under Secretary to Government